The V510 (ANSI Class 900 and 1500) and V520 (ANSI
Class 2500) Series control valves are heavy cage guided
type globe and angle valves with “quick change” trim.
Designed for high temperature and high pressure
applications, these valves feature a close tolerance cage
and seat ring for accurate, vibration free
service. The pressure drop in this design
 occurs across the cage openings

ing for this product line. An extensive number of options and variations exist, which are not listed. For options not shown or to
enter an order, contact your local sales representative.
How To Order
NOTE: A plug seal must be specified in the variation code for all balanced style valves.
NOTE: Flow direction must be specified at time of order entry.
NOTE: If more than one variation is required, use code “Z” and
describe each variation.
8
V 5 1 0 / 5 2 0
* 1-inch through 3-inch valves only
* ANSI Class 900 and 1500 only
** Up to 2-inch valves
NOTE: Refer to Cv tables on pages 4 and 5 for additional options.
KOSO Hammel Dahl linear spring diaphragm pneumatic
actuators are rugged units designed for reliable operation of
linear control valves. The available combinations of case sizes,
strokes, and springs precisely satisfy a wide range of application
requirements.
Diaphragm Cases: Pressed steel
Stem: 303 SS
Diaphragm: Dacron reinforced nitrile
Spring Barrel: Cast Iron
Temperature Limits: -40°F to +180°F (-40°C to +82°C)
Standard Spring Spans: 12 psi and 24 psi (.8 bar and 1.7 bar)
(other spans and spring preloads available on application)
The NP700A and NE700A are proportional positioners for
globe valve throttling applications. The NP is a fully pneumatic
unit while the NE is an electro-pneumatic unit that provides
pneumatic out-put proportional to a standard millampere DC
Input. The ND9100 digital positioner provides extensive moni-
toring for diagnostics and betters response speed. Used
with D/R Series diaphragm actuators, these units improve
repeatability and accuracy while providing increased force to
reduce actuator sizes. Several industry-recognized brands are
offered. Others are available upon request.
Additional accessories available for mounting with linear control
valves include, but are not limited to transducers, limit switches,
lock-up valves, solenoid valves and amplifying relays. Please
consult the factory for complete details.
Stainless steel stems are standard for
maximum performance in corrosive
environments.
Minimal guiding assures low hysteresis in
reverse-acting models–zero hysteresis in
direct-acting models.
Modular construction provides maximum
part interchangeability between direct and
reverse-acting models and between selected
case sizes.
High spring rates improve control valve
stability.
Rolling diaphragm provides excellent
sensitivity and provides maximum constant
effective area which translates into improved
linearity.
KOSO HAMMEL DAHL
Telephone: 774.517.5300
Fax: 774.517.5230
D/R Series Linear Spring
Diaphragm Pneumatic Actuators
Positioners
Specifications
Other Accessories
07/24
CONTROL VALVES
HAMMEL DAHL
253 Pleasant Street
W.Bridgewater, MA 02379
FEATURES